POCOCOA4464

(Proposed corporate name - must include anticological 156930

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

| | · | | *****70.00 | *****70.00 |
|-----------------------------|--|--|--|--------------|
| Enclosed is an origina | al and one (1) copy of the artic | les of incorporation and a | a check for: | |
| ⊠ \$70.00 Filing Fee | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO | \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED | |
| FROM: | 5541 CONR | rinted or typed) | | OO HAR -3 PH |
| | 407-290- | State & Zip | 2811 FLORIDA | wa wa |

GRAND VACATION RESAUS,

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

| ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|--|--|
| In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621 | , F.S. (Profit) |
| ARTICLE I NAME | |
| The name of the corporation shall be: GRAND | VACATION MESALES TINCO |
| | |
| | 70° 30 |
| ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE | 25-11/1/15 C C |
| The principal place of business/mailing address is: | 3501 W. VINE STREET, SUITE 269 |
| | KISSIMMEE, FLORIDA 34741 |
| | |
| ARTICLE III PURPOSE | is: REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE BUY AP. EASE, MARKET, LIST, CONSULT, ON ALL RM ALL PHASES OFTRADITIONAL REALESTATE CO. |
| The purpose for which the corporation is organized | is: NEAD ASIA! DRUBERAGE DOY FIP. |
| AREAS OF REAL ESTATE, AND PERFOR | RM ALL PHASES RETPARTITIONAL PROLETICE |
| ARIJIJE IV SMARES | |
| The number of shares of stock is: □NE M | TLUON (1,000,000) SHARES |
| | |
| ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS D | IRECTORS |
| The name(s) and address(es): MAURICE T | . HARP, JP. PRESIDENT AND SECRETARY |
| 2541 CONR | OUKOOD HOTZ |
| ORLANDO | FL 32811 |
| ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT | |
| The name and Florida street address registered ag | ent are: -MAURICE D. HARP JR 5541 CONROG RD, APT. 3 |
| | ORLANDO, FL 32811 |
| | 3.00, 1.00, 1.00, 1.00 |
| ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR | MAURICE D. HARP, JR. |
| The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator are: | 5541 CONROY RD, APT_3 |
| • | ORLANDO, FL 32811 |
| ************************************** | ************* |
| | of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in |
| | gent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with |
| obligations of my position as registered agent. | ete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the |
| Mourre Diding h | MARCH 1, 2000 |
| Signature/Registered Agent | Date |
| - nourre Stoup yn | MARCH 1, 2000 |
| Signature/Incorporator | Date |